1 Plant In Service $54,497,766

2 Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve $9,204,739

3 Net Plant In Service $45,293,027

4 ADD TO NET PLANT IN SERVICE

5 Cash Working Capital -$85,243

6 Storage Gas $1,911,150

7 Energy Efficiency Regulatory Asset $30,188

8 Prepayments $101,529

9 TOTAL ADD TO NET PLANT IN SERVICE $1,957,624

10 SUBTRACT FROM NET PLANT

11 Federal Tax Offset 0.0603% $501

12 State Tax Offset 0.0603% $84

13 City Tax Offset 0.0000% $0

14 Interest Expense Offset 14.7589% $146,986

15 Accumulated Deferred Income Tax $2,706,524

16 Customer Advances for Construction -$1,020

17 Customer Deposits $583,721

18 Stipulated Ratebase Offset $5,152,547

19 TOTAL SUBTRACT FROM NET PLANT $8,589,343

20 Total Rate Base $38,661,308

Accounting Schedule: 02

Sponsor: Sharpe/Hanneken

Page: 1 of 1

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp.

GR-2014-0152

Northeast Missouri District (NEMO)

Test Year Ending 9/30/13 with updates to 3/31/14

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I

Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $5,249 P-2 $3 $5,252 100.0000% $0 $5,252

3 302.000 Franchises & Consents $45,803 P-3 $25 $45,828 100.0000% $0 $45,828

4 303.000 Misc. Intangible Plant $2,136 P-4 $1 $2,137 100.0000% $0 $2,137

5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $53,188 $29 $53,217 $0 $53,217

6 TRANSMISSION PLANT

7 311.000 Liquified Petroleum Gas Equipment $0 P-7 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

8 365.000 Land and Land Rights - TP $200 P-8 $0 $200 100.0000% $0 $200

9 365.100 Rights of Way - TP $8,742 P-9 $5 $8,747 100.0000% $0 $8,747

10 366.000 Structures & Improvements - TP $0 P-10 -$26,128 -$26,128 100.0000% $0 -$26,128

11 367.000 Mains - Cathodic Protection - TP $12,062 P-11 $7 $12,069 100.0000% $0 $12,069

12 367.100 Mains - Steel - TP $1,073,844 P-12 $595 $1,074,439 100.0000% $0 $1,074,439

13 369.000 Meas. & Reg. Station Equipment - TP $84,721 P-13 $46 $84,767 100.0000% $0 $84,767

14 TOTAL TRANSMISSION PLANT $1,179,569 -$25,475 $1,154,094 $0 $1,154,094

15 DISTRIBUTION PLANT

16 374.000 Land and Land Rights - DP $67,774 P-16 $38 $67,812 100.0000% $0 $67,812

17 374.100 T&D Land - DP $700 P-17 $0 $700 100.0000% $0 $700

18 374.200 Land Rights - DP $100,326 P-18 $56 $100,382 100.0000% $0 $100,382

19 375.000 Structures & Improvements - DP $51,414 P-19 $29 $51,443 100.0000% $0 $51,443

20 376.000 Mains - Cathodic Protection - DP $884,415 P-20 $159,298 $1,043,713 100.0000% $0 $1,043,713

21 376.100 Mains - Steel - DP $9,279,506 P-21 -$1,205,553 $8,073,953 100.0000% $0 $8,073,953

22 376.200 Mains - Plastic - DP $14,417,293 P-22 -$317,476 $14,099,817 100.0000% $0 $14,099,817

23 378.000 Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equip - General - DP $1,139,912 P-23 $9,612 $1,149,524 100.0000% $0 $1,149,524

24 379.000 Meas. & Reg Sta. Equip. - City Gate - DP $698,276 P-24 $387 $698,663 100.0000% $0 $698,663

25 380.000 Services - DP $12,713,893 P-25 $1,598,874 $14,312,767 100.0000% $0 $14,312,767

26 381.000 Meters - DP $1,563,294 P-26 $62,972 $1,626,266 100.0000% $0 $1,626,266

27 382.000 Meter Installations - DP $3,169,725 P-27 $140,345 $3,310,070 100.0000% $0 $3,310,070

28 383.000 House Regulators - DP $701,456 P-28 $17,517 $718,973 100.0000% $0 $718,973

29 384.000 House Regulators Installations - DP $93,833 P-29 $39,425 $133,258 100.0000% $0 $133,258

30 385.000 Ind. Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equip - DP $46,856 P-30 $26 $46,882 100.0000% $0 $46,882

31 387.000 Other Equipment - DP $5,947 P-31 $21,139 $27,086 100.0000% $0 $27,086

32 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION PLANT $44,934,620 $526,689 $45,461,309 $0 $45,461,309

33 PRODUCTION PLANT

34 TOTAL PRODUCTION PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

35 TESTING

36 TOTAL TESTING $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

37 GENERAL PLANT

38 389.000 Land and Land Rights - GP $30,364 P-38 $17 $30,381 100.0000% $0 $30,381

39 390.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $764,309 P-39 $28,516 $792,825 100.0000% $0 $792,825

40 390.100 Structures - Frame - GP $21,504 P-40 $12 $21,516 100.0000% $0 $21,516

41 390.300 Improvements - GP $30,740 P-41 $17 $30,757 100.0000% $0 $30,757

42 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment - GP $31,677 P-42 $3,374 $35,051 100.0000% $0 $35,051

43 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $9,517 P-43 $223,028 $232,545 100.0000% $0 $232,545

44 392.100 Transportation Equip < 12,000 LB $0 P-44 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

45 393.000 Stores Equipment - GP $7,185 P-45 $5 $7,190 100.0000% $0 $7,190

46 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment - GP $233,771 P-46 $42,078 $275,849 100.0000% $0 $275,849

47 396.000 Power Operated Equipment - GP $43,941 P-47 $38,388 $82,329 100.0000% $0 $82,329

48 396.100 Ditchers - GP $83,813 P-48 $46 $83,859 100.0000% $0 $83,859

49 396.200 Backhoes - GP $63,804 P-49 $36 $63,840 100.0000% $0 $63,840

50 396.300 Ditchers - Group $0 P-50 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

51 397.000 Communication Equipment - GP $17,359 P-51 $9 $17,368 100.0000% $0 $17,368

52 397.200 Communication Equip - Fixed Radios $2,936 P-52 $2 $2,938 100.0000% $0 $2,938

53 397.300 Communication Equip - Telemetering $518 P-53 $0 $518 100.0000% $0 $518

54 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment $161,798 P-54 $89 $161,887 100.0000% $0 $161,887

55 399.000 OTH-Other Tangible Property $0 P-55 -$134,855 -$134,855 100.0000% $0 -$134,855

56 399.300 Other Tangible Prop - Network H/W $4,683 P-56 $3 $4,686 100.0000% $0 $4,686

57 399.400 Other Tangible Prop - PC Hardware $73,010 P-57 $42 $73,052 100.0000% $0 $73,052

58 399.500 Other Tangible Prop - PC Software $0 P-58 $42,324 $42,324 100.0000% $0 $42,324

59 399.600 Other Tangible Prop - PC HW $0 P-59 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

60 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $1,580,929 $243,131 $1,824,060 $0 $1,824,060

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Sarah Sharpe

Page: 1 of 2

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp.

GR-2014-0152

Northeast Missouri District (NEMO)

Test Year Ending 9/30/13 with updates to 3/31/14

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I

Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

61 GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED

62 374.000 Land and Land Rights - Corporate $0 P-62 $39,079 $39,079 100.0000% $0 $39,079

63 390.000 Structures & Improvements - Corporate $16,314 P-63 $1,611,549 $1,627,863 100.0000% $0 $1,627,863

64 391.000 Office Furniture & Equip - Corporate $38,825 P-64 $211,715 $250,540 100.0000% $0 $250,540

65 392.100 Transportation Equipment < 12,000 lbs -

Corporate

$47,948 P-65 $0 $47,948 100.0000% $0 $47,948

66 394.000 Tools, Shop, and Garage Equipment -

Corporate

$2,199 P-66 $0 $2,199 100.0000% $0 $2,199

67 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment - Corporate $33,720 P-67 $0 $33,720 100.0000% $0 $33,720

68 399.000 Other Tangible Property - Corporate $3,422,756 P-68 -$3,360,941 $61,815 100.0000% $0 $61,815

69 399.100 Other Tangible Property - Servers H/W -

Corporate

$0 P-69 $7,512 $7,512 100.0000% $0 $7,512

70 399.300 Other Tangible Property - Network - H/W -

Corporate

$0 P-70 $76,980 $76,980 100.0000% $0 $76,980

71 399.400 Other Tangible Property - PC Hardware -

Corporate

$0 P-71 $663,711 $663,711 100.0000% $0 $663,711

72 399.500 Other Tangible Property - PC Software -

Corporate

$0 P-72 $3,215,065 $3,215,065 100.0000% $0 $3,215,065

73 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED $3,561,762 $2,464,670 $6,026,432 $0 $6,026,432

74 INCENTIVE COMPENSATION

CAPITALIZATION
75 ICC Adjustment $0 P-75 -$21,346 -$21,346 100.0000% $0 -$21,346

76 TOTAL INCENTIVE COMPENSATION

CAPITALIZATION

$0 -$21,346 -$21,346 $0 -$21,346

77 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $51,310,068 $3,187,698 $54,497,766 $0 $54,497,766

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Sarah Sharpe

Page: 2 of 2

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp.

GR-2014-0152

Northeast Missouri District (NEMO)

Test Year Ending 9/30/13 with updates to 3/31/14

Adjustments to Plant in Service

A B C D E F G

Plant Total Total

Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional
Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Amount Adjustments Adjustments

P-2 Organization 301.000 $3 $0

1.  To adjust plant for Capitalized Depreciation.

(Sharpe)

$3 $0

P-3 Franchises & Consents 302.000 $25 $0

1.  To adjust plant for Capitalized Depreciation.

[…]

$663,711 4.75% $31,526

72 399.500 Other Tangible Property - PC Software -

Corporate

$3,215,065 4.75% $152,716

73 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED $6,026,432 $290,781

74 INCENTIVE COMPENSATION

CAPITALIZATION

Accounting Schedule: 05

Sponsor: John Robinett

Page: 2 of 3

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp.

GR-2014-0152

Northeast Missouri District (NEMO)

Test Year Ending 9/30/13 with updates to 3/31/14

Depreciation Expense

A B C D E

Line Account MO Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation

Number Number Plant Account Description Jurisdictional Rate Expense

75 ICC Adjustment -$21,346 0.00% $0

76 TOTAL INCENTIVE COMPENSATION

CAPITALIZATION

-$21,346 $0

77 Total Depreciation $54,497,766 $1,718,182

Accounting Schedule: 05

Sponsor: John Robinett

Page: 3 of 3

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp.

GR-2014-0152

Northeast Missouri District (NEMO)

Test Year Ending 9/30/13 with updates to 3/31/14

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C  D E F G H I

Line Account Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Reserve Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $0 R-2 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

3 302.000 Franchises & Consents $45,803 R-3 $0 $45,803 100.0000% $0 $45,803

4 303.000 Misc. Intangible Plant $2,136 R-4 $0 $2,136 100.0000% $0 $2,136

5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $47,939 $0 $47,939 $0 $47,939

6 TRANSMISSION PLANT

7 311.000 Liquified Petroleum Gas Equipment $1,184 R-7 -$1,184 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

8 365.000 Land and Land Rights - TP $200 R-8 $0 $200 100.0000% $0 $200

9 365.100 Rights of Way - TP $0 R-9 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

10 366.000 Structures & Improvements - TP $0 R-10 -$212 -$212 100.0000% $0 -$212

11 367.000 Mains - Cathodic Protection - TP $7,408 R-11 -$546 $6,862 100.0000% $0 $6,862

12 367.100 Mains - Steel - TP $646,102 R-12 -$47,776 $598,326 100.0000% $0 $598,326

13 369.000 Meas. & Reg. Station Equipment - TP $35,712 R-13 -$2,576 $33,136 100.0000% $0 $33,136

14 TOTAL TRANSMISSION PLANT $690,606 -$52,294 $638,312 $0 $638,312

15 DISTRIBUTION PLANT

16 374.000 Land and Land Rights - DP $10,285 R-16 $0 $10,285 100.0000% $0 $10,285

17 374.100 T&D Land - DP $0 R-17 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

18 374.200 Land Rights - DP $72,010 R-18 $0 $72,010 100.0000% $0 $72,010

19 375.000 Structures & Improvements - DP $44,548 R-19 -$2,554 $41,994 100.0000% $0 $41,994

20 376.000 Mains - Cathodic Protection - DP $205,805 R-20 -$14,730 $191,075 100.0000% $0 $191,075

21 376.100 Mains - Steel - DP $2,722,672 R-21 -$203,840 $2,518,832 100.0000% $0 $2,518,832

22 376.200 Mains - Plastic - DP $3,635,692 R-22 -$291,135 $3,344,557 100.0000% $0 $3,344,557

23 378.000 Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equip - General - DP $264,362 R-23 -$13,884 $250,478 100.0000% $0 $250,478

24 379.000 Meas. & Reg Sta. Equip. - City Gate - DP $254,922 R-24 -$14,642 $240,280 100.0000% $0 $240,280

25 380.000 Services - DP -$1,184,000 R-25 -$365,559 -$1,549,559 100.0000% $0 -$1,549,559

26 381.000 Meters - DP $1,264,063 R-26 -$26,966 $1,237,097 100.0000% $0 $1,237,097

27 382.000 Meter Installations - DP $938,302 R-27 $6,601 $944,903 100.0000% $0 $944,903

28 383.000 House Regulators - DP $312,076 R-28 -$18,282 $293,794 100.0000% $0 $293,794

29 384.000 House Regulators Installations - DP $41,985 R-29 -$3,079 $38,906 100.0000% $0 $38,906

30 385.000 Ind. Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equip - DP $19,472 R-30 -$1,424 $18,048 100.0000% $0 $18,048

31 387.000 Other Equipment - DP $6,724 R-31 -$381 $6,343 100.0000% $0 $6,343

32 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION PLANT $8,608,918 -$949,875 $7,659,043 $0 $7,659,043

33 PRODUCTION PLANT

34 TOTAL PRODUCTION PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

35 TESTING

36 TOTAL TESTING $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

37 GENERAL PLANT

38 389.000 Land and Land Rights - GP $9,016 R-38 $0 $9,016 100.0000% $0 $9,016

39 390.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $183,879 R-39 -$11,889 $171,990 100.0000% $0 $171,990

40 390.100 Structures - Frame - GP $10,248 R-40 -$581 $9,667 100.0000% $0 $9,667

41 390.300 Improvements - GP $13,005 R-41 -$958 $12,047 100.0000% $0 $12,047

42 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment - GP $7,564 R-42 -$509 $7,055 100.0000% $0 $7,055

43 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $5,235 R-43 -$505 $4,730 100.0000% $0 $4,730

44 392.100 Transportation Equip < 12,000 LB $0 R-44 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

45 393.000 Stores Equipment - GP $7,356 R-45 -$433 $6,923 100.0000% $0 $6,923

46 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment - GP $84,341 R-46 -$5,225 $79,116 100.0000% $0 $79,116

47 396.000 Power Operated Equipment - GP $37,047 R-47 -$1,733 $35,314 100.0000% $0 $35,314

48 396.100 Ditchers - GP $73,697 R-48 -$4,988 $68,709 100.0000% $0 $68,709

49 396.200 Backhoes - GP $36,424 R-49 -$2,233 $34,191 100.0000% $0 $34,191

50 396.300 Ditchers - Group $1,083 R-50 -$1,083 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

51 397.000 Communication Equipment - GP $8,884 R-51 -$655 $8,229 100.0000% $0 $8,229

52 397.200 Communication Equip - Fixed Radios $1,637 R-52 -$93 $1,544 100.0000% $0 $1,544

53 397.300 Communication Equip - Telemetering $423 R-53 -$31 $392 100.0000% $0 $392

54 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment $64,017 R-54 -$3,755 $60,262 100.0000% $0 $60,262

55 399.000 OTH-Other Tangible Property $0 R-55 -$7,923 -$7,923 100.0000% $0 -$7,923

56 399.300 Other Tangible Prop - Network H/W $1,611 R-56 -$91 $1,520 100.0000% $0 $1,520

57 399.400 Other Tangible Prop - PC Hardware $57,188 R-57 -$3,256 $53,932 100.0000% $0 $53,932

58 399.500 Other Tangible Prop - PC Software $1,309 R-58 -$73 $1,236 100.0000% $0 $1,236

59 399.600 Other Tangible Prop - PC HW $2 R-59 -$2 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

60 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $603,966 -$46,016 $557,950 $0 $557,950

Accounting Schedule: 06

Sponsor: Sarah Sharpe

Page: 1 of 2

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp.

GR-2014-0152

Northeast Missouri District (NEMO)

Test Year Ending 9/30/13 with updates to 3/31/14

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C  D E F G H I

Line Account Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Reserve Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

61 GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED

62 374.000 Land and Land Rights - Corporate $0 R-62 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

63 390.000 Structures & Improvements - Corporate $9 R-63 $7,313 $7,322 100.0000% $0 $7,322

64 391.000 Office Furniture & Equip - Corporate $2 R-64 $1,818 $1,820 100.0000% $0 $1,820